MoDOT
(7

Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 1, 2024

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Revision 3/23/2023

Progress E;Sr':g;‘: ContractID  231020-H07 gtaay rtPe"°d September 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Prime Pace Construction Company, . September 30, Net Change Order
4 Contractor LLC Pay Period End 2024 Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Approval Date By User
October 1, 2024 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by odleb1
October 1, 2024 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by PULLIA
October 2, 2024 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
November 1, 2024 November 1, 2024 40.34%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones
Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date NO Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date
Awarded Date November 1, 2023 November 1, 2023
Letting Date October 20, 2023 October 20, 2023
Notice to Proceed Date December 4, 2023 December 4, 2023
Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date
Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 4
This Estimate Previous To Date
231020-H07
Total Posted Items Pay $1,588,198.70 $1,366,391.78 $2,954,590.48
Gross Item Adjustments ($95/266188) I ($56,555.34) ($151,822.22)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,309,836.44 $2,802,768.26
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $1,492,931.82
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line Item Iltem Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Current Installed
Number Number Code Qty Amount
JST0031 0130 3049910 MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT TONS $82.000 224.4 $18,400.80
0140 3105002 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) TONS $70.000 8 $560.00
0150 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 TONS $105.000 2,313.9 $242,959.50
(SURFACE LEVELING)
0160 4071005 TACK COAT GAL $2.800 2,220 $6,216.00
0180 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $8.000 569 $4,552.00
0200 6181000 MOBILIZATION LS $85,000.000 1 $85,000.00
0220 6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) SQYD $31.000 222.2 $6,888.20
Project JST0031 - Total $364,576.50
JST0039 0660 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 TONS $112.000 5,354.3 $599,681.60
(SURFACE LEVELING)
0670 4071005 TACK COAT GAL $2.800 4,786 $13,400.80
0690 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $6.000 1,271 $7,626.00
0710 6181000 MOBILIZATION LS $100,000.000 0.5 $50,000.00
Project JST0039 - Total $670,708.40
JST0042 0770 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 TONS $105.000 47134 $494,907.00
(SURFACE LEVELING)
0780 4071005 TACK COAT GAL $2.800 4,936 $13,820.80
0800 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $6.000 1,531 $9,186.00

Page 1 of 20



MoDOT

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 1, 2024

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Progress Eﬁf.'.,Tf,;? ContractID  231020-H07 gfay rtPe’i°°' September 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Prime Pace Construction Company, . September 30, Net Change Order
4 Contractor LLC Pay Period End 2024 Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Project Line Item Item Description Unit Unit Price  Current Installed Current Installed
Number Number Code Qty Amount
JST0042 0820 6181000 MOBILIZATION LS $70,000.000 0.5 $35,000.00
Project JST0042 - Total $552,913.80
Overall - Total $1,588,198.70
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project | Line Item Description Adjustment Other ltem Comments Adjustment  Line Item = Adjustment
Number  No. Type Adjustment Quantity  Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
JST0029 0010 MISC. Material -543 $55.00 ($29,865.00)
0010 MISC. Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 543 $55.00  $29,865.00
generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0004) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0020 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED Material -54 $55.00  ($2,970.00)
STONE (B)
0020 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 54 $55.00 $2,970.00
STONE (B) generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0005) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 7 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0050 TRUCK OR TRAILER Material -2 $500.00  ($1,000.00)
MOUNTED ATTENUATOR
(TMA)
0050 TRUCK OR TRAILER Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 2 $500.00 $1,000.00
MOUNTED ATTENUATOR generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem
(TMA) Adjustment (0006) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 12
on the current Payment Estimate.
0060 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material -836 $6.50  ($5,434.00)
0060 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 836 $6.50 $5,434.00
generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0007) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 14
on the current Payment Estimate.
0100 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD Material -61,169 $0.12  ($7,340.28)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P
BEADS
0100 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 61,169 $0.12 $7,340.28
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT generated Material Payment Estimate Item
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P Adjustment (0008) due to user odleb1
BEADS overridding Payment Estimate Exception 19
on the current Payment Estimate.
0110 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD Material -60,365 $0.12  ($7,243.80)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P
BEADS
0110 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 60,365 $0.12 $7,243.80
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P Adjustment (0009) due to user odleb1
BEADS overridding Payment Estimate Exception 21
on the current Payment Estimate.
JST0031 0130 MISC. Material -224.4 $82.00 ($18,400.80)
0130 MISC. Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 2244 $82.00 $18,400.80

Revision 3/23/2023

Page 2 of 20



Missouri Department of Transportation

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 1, 2024

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Progress Estimate Contract ID 231020-HO7 Pay Period
Number Start

September 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $7,325,000.00

Prime Pace Construction Company, . September 30, Net Change Order
4 Contractor LLC Pay Period End 2024 Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment Other Item Comments Adjustment Line ltem = Adjustment
Number  No. Type Adjustment Quantity  Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
JST0031 generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem
Adjustment (0019) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0150 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,012.5 ($2.78)  ($2,810.21)
MIXTURE PG64-22 Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
(SURFACE LEVELING)
0150 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,301.4 ($2.78)  ($3,612.06)
MIXTURE PG64-22 Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
(SURFACE LEVELING)
0150 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT Overrun Reference Item Price Adjustment Index -202.9 $102.22 ($20,741.35)
MIXTURE PG64-22 Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
(SURFACE LEVELING)
0150 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  Other Item Asphalt 2313.9 tons 3.9% SL24-1 ($6,429.75)
MIXTURE PG64-22 Adjustment Cement
(SURFACE LEVELING) Price
Adjustment
0160 TACK COAT Material -2,220 $2.80  ($6,216.00)
0160 TACK COAT Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 2,220 $2.80 $6,216.00
generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0020) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 10
on the current Payment Estimate.
0180 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material -569 $8.00  ($4,552.00)
0180 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 569 $8.00 $4,552.00
generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem
Adjustment (0021) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 17
on the current Payment Estimate.
JST0035 0340 MISC. Material -407 $48.00 ($19,536.00)
0340 MISC. Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 407 $48.00 $19,536.00
generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0010) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0380 TRUCK OR TRAILER Material -2 $500.00  ($1,000.00)
MOUNTED ATTENUATOR
(TMA)
0380 TRUCK OR TRAILER Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 2 $500.00 $1,000.00
MOUNTED ATTENUATOR generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem
(TMA) Adjustment (0011) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 13
on the current Payment Estimate.
0390 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material -738 $6.00  ($4,428.00)
0390 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 738 $6.00 $4,428.00
generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0012) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 15
on the current Payment Estimate.
0420 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD Material -55,380 $0.14  ($7,753.20)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P
BEADS
0420 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 55,380 $0.14 $7,753.20
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT generated Material Payment Estimate Item
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P Adjustment (0013) due to user odleb1
BEADS overridding Payment Estimate Exception 23

Revision 3/23/2023

Page 3 of 20



MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 1, 2024

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Progress Estimate

4

Project = Line
Number  No.

JST0035
JST0039 0660

0660

0660

0660

0660

0660

0660

0670
0670

0690
0690

JST0042 0770
0770

0770

0770

0780
0780

Revision 3/23/2023

Contract ID

Prime
Contractor

Number

Item Description

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT
TACK COAT

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT
TACK COAT

231020-H07 gy Period  september 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Pace Construction Company, . September 30, Net Change Order
LLC Pay Period End 2024 Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Adjustment = Other ltem Comments Adjustment  Line ltem Adjustment
Type Adjustment Quantity  Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
on the current Payment Estimate.
Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,152.4 ($2.78)  ($3,198.51)
Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,642.2 ($2.78)  ($4,557.96)
Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,124.9 ($2.78)  ($3,122.18)
Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,434.8 ($2.78)  ($3,982.32)
Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
Material -354.3 $112.00 ($39,681.60)
Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 354.3 $112.00  $39,681.60
generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0026) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on
the current Payment Estimate.
Other Item Asphalt 5354.3 tons 4% SL24-51 ($15,259.76)
Adjustment Cement
Price
Adjustment
Material -4,786 $2.80 ($13,400.80)
Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 4,786 $2.80 $13,400.80
generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem
Adjustment (0027) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 11
on the current Payment Estimate.
Material -1,271 $6.00  ($7,626.00)
Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 1,271 $6.00 $7,626.00
generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0028) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 18
on the current Payment Estimate.
Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,554.8 ($2.78)  ($4,315.38)
Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,503.2 ($2.78)  ($4,172.16)
Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,655.4 ($2.78)  ($4,594.60)
Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
Other Item Asphalt 4713.4 tons 5.5% SL23-5 ($18,470.64)
Adjustment Cement
Price
Adjustment
Material -4,936 $2.80 ($13,820.80)
Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 4,936 $2.80 $13,820.80

generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem
Adjustment (0017) due to user odleb1

overridding Payment Estimate Exception 9 on

the current Payment Estimate.

Page 4 of 20



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 3, 2024

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 1, 2024

Progress E;:'Qg;? ContractID  231020-H07 ;ta;’ nPe"°°' September 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Prime Pace Construction Company, . September 30, Net Change Order
4 Contractor LLC Pay Period End 2024 Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $7,325,000.00
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment Other Item Comments Adjustment Line ltem = Adjustment
Number  No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price

JST0042 0800 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material -1,531 $6.00  ($9,186.00)
0800 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 1,531 $6.00 $9,186.00

generated Material Payment Estimate Iltem
Adjustment (0018) due to user odleb1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 16
on the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 20



MoDOT
%

Project Federal Project Route County
Number Proj. Description

Number

JST0029 Resurface P OZARK
JST0031 Resurface EE  SHANNON
JST0033 Resurface H OZARK
JST0035 Resurface DD DOUGLAS
JST0036 Resurface AM DOUGLAS
JST0038 Resurface DD TEXAS
JST0039 Resurface u WRIGHT
JST0042 Resurface PP HOWELL

Totals by Job Numbers

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Contract Project Information

Location of Work

from Route 160 to end of state maintenance
from beginning of state maintenance to Route 19
from Route 181 to Route 160

from beginning of state maintenance to Route 76
from Route 181 to Route 60

from Route 17 to Route H

from Route A to Route 76

from Route 63 to Route F

JST0029 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $0.00 $723,359.08 $723,359.08
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 ($32,996.39) ($32,996.39)
Gross ltem Pay $0.00 $690,362.69 $690,362.69
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JST0031 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $364,576.50 $0.00 $364,576.50
Gross Item Adjustments ($33,593.37) $0.00 ($33,593.37)
Gross Item Pay $330,983.13 $0.00 $330,983.13
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JST0033 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JST0035 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $0.00 $643,032.70 $643,032.70
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 ($23,558.95) ($23,558.95)
Gross Item Pay $0.00 $619,473.75 $619,473.75
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JST0036 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JST0038 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JST0039 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $670,708.40 $0.00 $670,708.40
Gross Item Adjustments ($30,120.73) $0.00 ($30,120.73)
Gross Item Pay $640,587.67 $0.00 $640,587.67
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Page 6 of 20



MoDOT
%

Totals by Job Numbers

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

JST0042
Posted Item Pay
Gross Item Adjustments

Gross Item Pay

Incentive

Disincentive

Liquidated Damages

Other Contract Adjustments

This Estimate
$552,913.80
($31,552.78)
$521,361.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Previous
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

To Date

$552,913.80
($31,552.78)
$521,361.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Revision 3/23/2023

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Page 7 of 20



MoDOT

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, Item 3049910, Project Item Line
Number 0010, Material Set 304991096, Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 &5
Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007 T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, Item 3049910, Project Item Line
Number 0010, Material Set 304991096, Material 0304SBT15KP - Compacted Type 1 & 5 Base,
Acceptance Action Generic 0304SBT15KP is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0035, Item 3049910, Project Item Line
Number 0340, Material Set 304991096, Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 &5
Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007 T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0035, Item 3049910, Project Item Line
Number 0340, Material Set 304991096, Material 0304SBT15KP - Compacted Type 1 & 5 Base,
Acceptance Action Generic 0304SBT15KP is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0031, Item 3049910, Project Item Line
Number 0130, Material Set 304991096, Material 0304SBT15KP - Compacted Type 1 & 5 Base,
Acceptance Action Generic 0304SBT15KP is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0031, Item 3049910, Project Item Line
Number 0130, Material Set 304991096, Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5
Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, Item 3105002, Project Item Line
Number 0020, Material Set 310500296, Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5
Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007 T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0039, Item 4020520, Project Item Line
Number 0660, Material Set 402052096, Material 0402SLPMSL - Plant Mix for Surface Leveling,
Acceptance Action Generic AspSL is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0042, Item 4071005, Project Item Line
Number 0780, Material Set 407100596, Material 1015EA....SS1H - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H,
Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0031, Item 4071005, Project Item Line
Number 0160, Material Set 407100596, Material 1015EA....SS1H - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H,
Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0039, Item 4071005, Project Item Line
Number 0670, Material Set 407100596, Material 1015EA....SS1H - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H,
Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, Item 6123000A, Project ltem Line
Number 0050, Material Set 6123000A96, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0035, Item 6123000A, Project ltem Line
Number 0380, Material Set 6123000A96, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, ltem 6161005, Project Item Line
Number 0060, Material Set 616100596, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0035, Item 6161005, Project Item Line
Number 0390, Material Set 616100596, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0042, Item 6161005, Project Item Line
Number 0800, Material Set 616100596, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0031, Item 6161005, Project Item Line
Number 0180, Material Set 616100596, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0039, Item 6161005, Project Item Line
Number 0690, Material Set 616100596, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, Item 6206000C, Project Item Line

Number 0100, Material Set 6206000C96, Material 1048PMTRWBWH - Marking Paint Acrylic Waterborne

White, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRWBWH is insufficient.
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, Item 6206000C, Project Item Line

Number 0100, Material Set 6206000C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf

Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line

Number 0110, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMTRWBYL - Marking Paint Acrylic Waterborne

Yellow, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRWBYL is insufficient.
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0029, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line

Number 0110, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf

Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0035, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line

Number 0420, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMTRWBYL - Marking Paint Acrylic Waterborne

Yellow, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRWBYL is insufficient.
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JST0035, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line

Number 0420, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf

Revision 3/23/2023

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Waiting on test results

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

Explanation

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Entered
By

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

odleb1

Status

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Page 8 of 20



MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation

e Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies

Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 231020-H07, Contract Project JST0031, Project ltem
Line Number 0150, Contract Line Iltem Number 0150, Item 4020520, Minor Item.

Estimate Exception Type: Iltem Overrun: Contract 231020-H07, Contract Project JST0029, Project ltem
Line Number 0010, Contract Line Item Number 0010, Item 3049910, Minor Item.

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 231020-H07, Contract Project JST0035, Project ltem
Line Number 0360, Contract Line Iltem Number 0360, Item 4020520, Minor Item.

Revision 3/23/2023

Waiting on change order

Waiting on change order

Waiting on change order

Explanation

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Entered Status
By

odleb1  Acknowledged
odleb1 Acknowledged

odleb1  Acknowledged

Page 9 of 20



MoDOT

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Net Total
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Quantity = Change Current
Order Quantity
231020-H07 JST0029 0001 0010 3049910 MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 333.00 0.00 333.00
0001 0020 3105002  GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 54.00 0.00 54.00
0001 0030 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE 5,225.50 0.00 5,225.50
LEVELING)
0001 0040 4071005  TACK COAT 6,175.00 0.00 6,175.00
0001 0050 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 2.00 0.00 2.00
0001 0060 6161005  CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 836.00 0.00 836.00
0001 0070 6161025 ~ CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 48.00 0.00 48.00
0001 0080 6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION 2.00 0.00 2.00
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR
RETAINED
0001 0090 6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00
0001 0100 6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 61,169.00 0.00 61,169.00
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0001 0110 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 60,365.00 0.00 60,365.00
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0001 0120 6224010  MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 827.00 0.00 827.00

Unit

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

LS

LF

LF

SQYD

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

543.00
54.00

5,165.10

5,530.00
2.00
836.00
0.00

0.00

1.00

61,169.00
60,365.00

827.00

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Unit Price

$55.00
$55.00
$115.00
$3.50
$500.00
$6.50
$20.00

$1,350.00

$45,000.00

$0.12

$0.12

$13.50

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$29,865.00
$2,970.00
$593,986.50
$19,355.00
$1,000.00
$5,434.00
$0.00

$0.00

$45,000.00

$7,340.28

$7,243.80

$11,164.50

Project JST0029 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $723,359.08

JST0031 0001 0130 3049910  MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 224.40 0.00 224.40
0001 0140 3105002  GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 8.00 0.00 8.00
0001 0150 4020520  BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE 2,111.00 0.00 2,111.00

LEVELING)
0001 0160 4071005  TACK COAT 2,476.00 0.00 2,476.00
0001 0170 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 2.00 0.00 2.00
0001 0180 6161005  CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 569.00 0.00 569.00
0001 0190 6161025  CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 38.00 0.00 38.00
0001 0200 6181000  MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00
0001 0210 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 27,678.00 0.00 27,678.00
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0001 0220 6224010  MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 401.00 0.00 401.00

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

LS

LF

SQYD

224.40

8.00

2,313.90

2,220.00

0.00

569.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

222.20

$82.00
$70.00

$105.00

$2.80
$500.00
$8.00
$27.00
$85,000.00

$0.21

$31.00

$18,400.80
$560.00

$242,959.50

$6,216.00
$0.00
$4,552.00
$0.00
$85,000.00

$0.00

$6,888.20

Project JST0031 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $364,576.50

JST0033 0001 0230 3049910  MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 1,002.10 0.00 1,002.10
0001 0240 3105002  GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 79.00 0.00 79.00
0001 0250 4020520  BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE 9,722.80 0.00 9,722.80

LEVELING)
0001 0260 4071005  TACK COAT 11,261.00 0.00 11,261.00
0001 0270 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 2.00 0.00 2.00
0001 0280 6161005  CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,229.00 0.00 1,229.00
0001 0290 6161025 ~ CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 60.00 0.00 60.00
0001 0300 6181000  MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00
0001 0310 6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 1,162.00 0.00 1,162.00
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0001 0320 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 117,865.00 0.00 117,865.00
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0001 0330 6224010  MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 1,569.00 0.00 1,569.00

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

LS

LF

LF

SQYD

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$76.00
$70.00

$115.00

$2.80
$500.00
$8.00
$30.00
$95,000.00

$0.18

$0.13

$10.50

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Project JST0033 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $0.00

JST0035 0001 0340 3049910  MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 476.40 0.00 476.40
0001 0350 3105002  GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 47.00 0.00 47.00
0001 0360 4020520  BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE 4,548.30 0.00 4,548.30
LEVELING)
0001 0370 4071005  TACK COAT 5,280.00 0.00 5,280.00
0001 0380 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 2.00 0.00 2.00
0001 0390 6161005  CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 738.00 0.00 738.00
0001 0400 6161025 ~ CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 48.00 0.00 48.00
0001 0410 6181000  MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00

Revision 3/23/2023

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

LS

407.00

47.00

4,571.50

4,806.00

2.00

738.00

0.00

1.00

$48.00
$48.00

$115.00

$3.50
$500.00
$6.00
$15.00

$55,000.00

$19,536.00
$2,256.00

$525,722.50

$16,821.00
$1,000.00
$4,428.00
$0.00

$55,000.00

Page 10 of 20



MoDOT

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Net Total
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Quantity = Change Current
Order Quantity
231020-H07 JST0035 0001 0420 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 55,380.00 0.00 55,380.00
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0001 0430 6224010  MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 478.00 0.00 478.00

Unit

LF

SQYD

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

55,380.00

478.00

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Unit Price Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)
$0.14 $7,753.20
$22.00 $10,516.00

Project JST0035 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $643,032.70

JST0036

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0440

0450

0460

0470

0480

0490

0500

0510

0520

0530

3049910

3105002

4020520

4071005

6123000A

6161005

6161025

6181000

6206001C

6224010

MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE
LEVELING)

TACK COAT

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)

660.90

55.00

6,478.80

7,325.00

2.00

834.00

46.00

1.00

78,986.00

603.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

660.90

55.00

6,478.80

7,325.00

2.00

834.00

46.00

1.00

78,986.00

603.00

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

LS

LF

SQYD

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$77.50 $0.00
$72.00 $0.00
$95.00 $0.00
$2.80 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00
$6.50 $0.00
$21.00 $0.00
$226,044.10 $0.00
$0.14 $0.00
$20.50 $0.00

Project JST0036 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $0.00

JST0038

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0540

0550

0560

0570

0580

0590

0600

0610

0620

0630

3049910

3105002

4020520

4071005

6123000A

6161005

6161025

6181000

6206001C

6224010

MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE
LEVELING)

TACK COAT

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)

453.40

38.00

4,688.20

5,531.00

2.00

738.00

48.00

1.00

51,604.00

585.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

453.40

38.00

4,688.20

5,5631.00

2.00

738.00

48.00

1.00

51,604.00

585.00

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

LS

LF

SQYD

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$77.50 $0.00
$70.00 $0.00
$105.00 $0.00
$2.80 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00
$6.75 $0.00
$19.00 $0.00
$55,000.00 $0.00
$0.15 $0.00
$21.00 $0.00

Project JST0038 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $0.00

JST0039

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0640

0650

0660

0670

0680

0690

0700

0710

0720

0730

0740

3049910

3105002

4020520

4071005

6123000A

6161005

6161025

6181000

6206000C

6206001C

6224010

MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE
LEVELING)

TACK COAT

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)

1,174.90
115.00
11,170.50

13,005.00

2.00

1,271.00

48.00

1.00

143,970.00

142,131.00

757.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,174.90
115.00

11,170.50

13,005.00

2.00

1,271.00

48.00

1.00

143,970.00

142,131.00

757.00

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

LS

LF

LF

SQYD

0.00

0.00

5,354.30

4,786.00

0.00

1,271.00

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

$96.00 $0.00
$87.50 $0.00
$112.00 $599,681.60
$2.80 $13,400.80
$500.00 $0.00
$6.00 $7,626.00
$21.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $50,000.00
$0.12 $0.00
$0.13 $0.00
$16.00 $0.00

Project JST0039 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $670,708.40

JST0042

Revision 3/23/2023

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0750

0760

0770

0780

0790

0800

0810

0820

3049910

3105002

4020520

4071005

6123000A

6161005

6161025

6181000

MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE
LEVELING)

TACK COAT

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

MOBILIZATION

867.20
55.00

8,319.40

9,673.00
2.00
1,5631.00
75.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

867.20

55.00

8,319.40

9,673.00

2.00

1,531.00

75.00

1.00

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

LS

0.00

0.00

4,713.40

4,936.00

0.00

1,531.00

0.00

0.50

$79.00 $0.00
$74.00 $0.00
$105.00 $494,907.00
$2.80 $13,820.80
$500.00 $0.00
$6.00 $9,186.00
$10.00 $0.00
$70,000.00 $35,000.00

Page 11 of 20



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 3, 2024
MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
s Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Net Total Unit Total Unit Price Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Quantity ~ Change Current Posted To Date (See report
Order Quantity Approved generated date)
Qty
231020-H07 JST0042 0001 0830 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 94,167.00 0.00 94,167.00 LF 0.00 $0.13 $0.00
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0001 0840 6224010  MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 1,078.00 0.00 1,078.00 SQYD 0.00 $15.00 $0.00
Project JST0042 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $552,913.80
231020-H07 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $2,954,590.48

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 12 of 20



MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on October 3, 2024

Project: JST0031
Line Item Description DWR DWR Quantity ~ Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number Code Date  Approval Posted Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0130 3049910 MISC. AGGREGATE FOR BASE 9/20/24  10/1/24 224.40 TONS 0.00 2621
0140 3105002 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 9/20/24  10/1/24 8.00 TONS 0.00 2621
0150 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR 9/18/24 10/1/24  1,012.50 TONS 0.00 240 EB
9/19/24  10/1/24  1,301.40 TONS 0.00 2621 2.40-2.621 EB
0.0-2.621 WB
0160 4071005 TACK COAT 9/18/24  10/1/24  1,062.00 GAL 0.00 240 EB
9/19/24 10/1/24  1,158.00 GAL 0.00 2621
0180 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 9/18/24  10/1/24 569.00 SQFT 0.00 2621
0200 6181000 MOBILIZATION 9/18/24  10/1/24 1.00 Ls 0.00 2621
0220 6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 9/18/24  10/1/24 22220 SQYD 0.00 2621 Mill beginning and end transitions. Did not mill intersection
of Rt EE and Mo 19.
Project: JST0039
Line Item Description DWR DWR  Quantity = Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments.
Number = Code Date  Approval —Posted Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Date Log Lo
Mile Mile
0660 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR 9/24/24  10/1/24  1,152.40 TONS 0.00 3.007 SB
9/25/24  10/1/24  1,642.20 TONS 3.007 7.039 SB
9/26/24 10/1/24  1,124.90 TONS 121 2.946 NB
9/30/24 10/1/24  1,434.80 TONS 2.946 6.676 NB
0670 4071005 TACK COAT 9/24/24  10/1/24 635.00 GAL 0.00 3.007 SB
9/25/24 10/1/24  1,514.00 GAL 3.007 7.039 SB
9/26/24 10/1/24  1,099.00 GAL 121 2.946 NB
9/30/24 10/1/24  1,538.00  GAL 2.946 6.676 NB
0690 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 9/23/24 10/1/24  1,271.00 SQFT 0.00 13.725
0710 6181000 MOBILIZATION 9/24/24  10/1/24 0.50 LS 0.00 13.725
Project: JST0042
Line Item Description DWR DWR  Quantity = Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number Code Date  Approval Posted Station/ Distance Station/ Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0770 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR 9/26/24 10/1/24  1,554.80 TONS 0.00 39 NB
9/28/24 10/1/24  1,503.20 TONS 0.00 3.847
9/30/24 10/1/24  1,655.40 TONS 3.9 8.005 NB
0780 4071005 TACK COAT 9/26/24 10/1/24  1,742.00 GAL 0.0 3.9 NB
9/28/24 10/1/24  1,476.00  GAL 0.00 3.847
9/30/24 10/1/24  1,718.00  GAL 3.9 8.005 NB
0800 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 9/23/24 10/1/24  1,531.00 SQFT 0.00 10.13
0820 6181000 MOBILIZATION 9/26/24  10/1/24 0.50 Ls 0.00 10.13

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023

Page 13 of 20



Oct 3, 2024

MoDOT : H .
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 231020-H07
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
JST0029 0010 MISC. Material 2 Aug 15, SYSTEM $29,865.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
AGGREGATE 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
FOR BASE Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 Aug 15, SYSTEM  ($29,865.00)
2024
3 Sep3, SYSTEM $29,865.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0016) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Sep3, SYSTEM  ($29,865.00)
2024
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $29,865.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($29,865.00)
2024

Overrun Overrun 2 Aug 15, SYSTEM ($11,550.00)
2024

0020 GRAVEL (A) OR Material Aug 15, SYSTEM $2,970.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
CRUSHED 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
STONE (B) Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.

2 Aug 15, SYSTEM ($2,970.00)
2024
3 Sep3, SYSTEM $2,970.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0017) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Sep3, SYSTEM ($2,970.00)
2024
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $2,970.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($2,970.00)
2024

0030 BITUMINOUS = Other Item ACAD 1 Aug 2, odleb1 ($4,181.00)  SL24-46 4084.9 tons
PAVEMENT = Adjustment 2024
MIXTURE
PG64-22 (SUR 2 Aug 15, odleb1 ($2,002.74)
2024

Price Aug 2, SYSTEM ($3,052.78) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FUEL 2024
1 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($6,709.61) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2024
2 Aug 15, SYSTEM ($2,584.26) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2024

0040 TACK COAT Material Aug 2, SYSTEM $15,480.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Aug2, SYSTEM  ($15,480.50)
2024
2 Aug 15, SYSTEM $19,355.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment

Revision 3/23/2023 14 2:00:02 AM



Oct 3, 2024

MoDOT : H .
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 231020-H07
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By

Type

JST0029 0040 TACK COAT  Material Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 Aug 15, SYSTEM  ($19,355.00)
2024

0040 - Total
0050 TRUCK OR  Material 3 Sep3, SYSTEM
TRAILER 2024

MOUNTED
ATTEN (TMA)
3 Sep3, SYSTEM
2024
4 Oct1,  SYSTEM
2024
4 Oct1,  SYSTEM
2024

$1,000.00

($1,000.00)

$1,000.00

($1,000.00)

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0018) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 12 on the current Payment Estimate.

0060 CONSTRUCTION = Material

SIGNS 2024

3 Sep 3,

2024

4 Oct 1,

2024

4 Oct 1,

2024

Sep 3,

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

$5,434.00

($5,434.00)

$5,434.00

($5,434.00)

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0019) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 14 on the current Payment Estimate.

0100 4 IN. WHITE Material Sep 3,
WATERBORNE 2024
PAVEMENT
MARKING
3 Sep 3,
2024
4 Oct 1,
2024
4 Oct 1,
2024

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

$7,340.28

($7,340.28)

$7,340.28

($7,340.28)

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0020) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 19 on the current Payment Estimate.

Sep 3,
2024

Other Item PPPS 3

Adjustment

odleb1

($1,468.00)

Waiting on retroreflective results 80% pay

0110 4 IN. YELLOW = Material Sep 3,
WATERBORNE 2024
PAVEMENT
MARKING
3 Sep 3,
2024
4 Oct 1,
2024
4 Oct 1,
2024

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

SYSTEM

$7,243.80

($7,243.80)

$7,243.80

($7,243.80)

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0021) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 12 on the current Payment Estimate.

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 21 on the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 3/23/2023

15

2:00:02 AM



Oct 3, 2024

MoDOT . H .
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 231020-H07
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
JST0029 0110 4 IN. YELLOW = Other Item PPPS 3 Sep 3, odleb1 ($1,448.00) Waiting on retroreflective results 80% pay
WATERBORNE = Adjustment 2024

[oertem Advsiment o1 | staamon|
I
I

0110 - Total

JST0029 - Total

JST0031 0130 MISC. Material 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $18,400.80  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
AGGREGATE 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0019) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
FOR BASE Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM  ($18,400.80)
2024

0150 BITUMINOUS Other Item ACAD 4 Oct 1, odleb1 ($6,429.75) 2313.9 tons 3.9% SL24-1
PAVEMENT = Adjustment 2024

MIXTURE

Overrun Overrun 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($20,741.35) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2024

]

Price 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($6,422.27) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FUEL 2024

0160 TACK COAT Material 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $6,216.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0020) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($6,216.00)
2024

0180 CONSTRUCTION  Material 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $4,552.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SIGNS 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0021) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 17 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($4,552.00)
2024

JST0035 0340 MISC. Material Aug 15, SYSTEM $19,536.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
AGGREGATE 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
FOR BASE Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 Aug 15, SYSTEM  ($19,536.00)
2024
3 Sep3, SYSTEM $19,536.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0022) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Sep3, SYSTEM  ($19,536.00)
2024
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $19,536.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM  ($19,536.00)
2024

Revision 3/23/2023 16 2:00:02 AM



Oct 3, 2024
MoDOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 231020-H07

Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Created Created Remarks
Type Adjustment
Type

AGGREGATE

0360 BITUMINOUS  Other Item ACAD 2 Aug 15, odleb1 ($8,468.70)

PAVEMENT = Adjustment 2024
MIXTURE

Overrun Overrun 2 Aug 15, SYSTEM ($2,612.54) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2024

Price 2 Aug 15, SYSTEM ($10,927.71) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FUEL 2024

L —

0370 TACK COAT  Material Aug 15, SYSTEM $16,821.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 Aug 15, SYSTEM  ($16,821.00)
2024

0380 TRUCK OR  Material Sep3, SYSTEM $1,000.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
TRAILER 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0023) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
MOUNTED Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
ATTEN (TMA)
3 Sep3, SYSTEM ($1,000.00)
2024
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $1,000.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 13 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($1,000.00)
2024

0390 CONSTRUCTION = Material Sep3, SYSTEM $4,428.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SIGNS 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0024) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Sep3, SYSTEM ($4,428.00)
2024
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $4,428.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0012) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 15 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($4,428.00)
2024

0420 4 IN. YELLOW Material Sep3, SYSTEM $7,753.20  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
WATERBORNE 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0025) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
PAVEMENT Estimate Exception 14 on the current Payment Estimate.
MARKING
3 Sep3, SYSTEM ($7,753.20)
2024
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $7,753.20  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 23 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($7,753.20)
2024

Revision 3/23/2023 17 2:00:02 AM



Oct 3, 2024

MoDOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 231020-H07

Remarks

Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Created Created

Type Adjustment
Type

WATERBORNE

MARKING Other ltem PPPS 3 Sep 3, odleb1 ($1,550.00) Waiting on retroreflective results 80% pay
Adjustment 2024

e N
e

JST0039 0660 BITUMINOUS = Material 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $39,681.60  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
PAVEMENT 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0026) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
MIXTURE Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
PG64-22 (SUR
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM  ($39,681.60)
2024

I O

Other Item ACAD 4 Oct 1, odleb1 ($15,259.76)  5354.3 tons 4% SL24-51
Adjustment 2024

Price 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($14,860.97) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FUEL 2024

g
e I

0670 TACK COAT  Material 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $13,400.80  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0027) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 11 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM  ($13,400.80)
2024

0690 CONSTRUCTION Material Oct 1, SYSTEM $7,626.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SIGNS 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0028) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 18 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($7,626.00)
2024

JST0042 0770 BITUMINOUS = Other Item ACAD 4 Oct 1, odleb1 ($18,470.64) 4713.4 tons 5.5% SL23-5
PAVEMENT = Adjustment 2024
MIXTURE

Price 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($13,082.14) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FUEL 2024

woay |

0780 TACK COAT  Material 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $13,820.80  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0017) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM  ($13,820.80)
2024

Revision 3/23/2023 18 2:00:02 AM



Oct 3, 2024
MoDOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 231020-H07

Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
0800 CONSTRUCTION = Material 4 Oct 1, SYSTEM $9,186.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SIGNS 2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0018) due to user odleb1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 16 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($9,186.00)
2024

Overall - Total ($151,822.22)

Revision 3/23/2023 19 2:00:02 AM



;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 231020-H07

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 20 of 20



